

2024 Riverfront Trail Project (#9198854)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

07/23/2024 10:30 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	RC Pavers LLC/Ron Christiansen Trucking Inc.		Haas Sons, Inc.		Merrill Gravel & Construction Co		Earth Inc.		PGA Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Part I - Base Bid														
1	201.0120.S	Clearing	id	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
2	201.0220.S	Grubbing	id	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
3	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
4	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	900	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$31.89	\$28,701.00	\$27.00	\$24,300.00	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00
5	209.0100.S	Granular Backfill	Cu Yd	130	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$19.50	\$2,535.00	\$23.25	\$3,022.50	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00
6	305.0110.S	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	Ton	170	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$41.00	\$6,970.00	\$29.00	\$4,930.00
7	305.0120.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	Ton	770	\$18.00	\$13,860.00	\$16.00	\$12,320.00	\$16.00	\$12,320.00	\$28.80	\$22,176.00	\$25.00	\$19,250.00
8	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	5	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.05	\$25.25	\$22.00	\$110.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
9	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	380	\$110.00	\$41,800.00	\$111.10	\$42,218.00	\$107.00	\$40,660.00	\$128.00	\$48,640.00	\$132.30	\$50,274.00
10	525.0312	Apron Endwalls For Culvert Pipe Aluminum 12-Inch	Ea	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
11	530.0112	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Polyethylene 12-Inch	Ln Ft	24	\$21.00	\$504.00	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$63.75	\$1,530.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00
12	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30" Type D	Ln Ft	15	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$43.00	\$645.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$62.50	\$937.50
13	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	Sq Ft	172	\$14.00	\$2,408.00	\$10.25	\$1,763.00	\$30.00	\$5,160.00	\$17.00	\$2,924.00	\$16.88	\$2,903.36
14	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	Sq Ft	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$63.00	\$1,890.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$67,500.00
15	606.0100	Riprap Light	Cu Yd	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
16	608.6008.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 8"	Ln Ft	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$113.00	\$3,390.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
17	611.0800.S	Catch Basin 1 Ft Diameter	Ea	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18	616.0500.S	Split Rail Cedar Fence	Ln Ft	125	\$31.20	\$3,900.00	\$39.00	\$4,875.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$46.00	\$5,750.00	\$39.50	\$4,937.50
19	619.1000	Mobilization	Ea	1	\$15,727.51	\$15,727.51	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	20	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$112.50	\$2,250.00
21	625.0100	Topsoil	Sq Yd	700	\$2.75	\$1,925.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$9.00	\$6,300.00	\$9.50	\$6,650.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
22	625.0600S	Topsoil, Seed and Fertilizer	Sq Yd	275	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$8.50	\$2,337.50	\$11.00	\$3,025.00	\$13.50	\$3,712.50	\$6.50	\$1,787.50
23	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	Sq Yd	1400.00	\$5.25	\$7,350.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$12.10	\$16,940.00	\$17.00	\$23,800.00	\$7.13	\$9,982.00
24	627.0200.S	Mulching	Sq Yd	700	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.10	\$1,470.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.25	\$875.00
25	628.1504	Silt Fence	Ln Ft	3500.00	\$3.50	\$12,250.00	\$1.90	\$6,650.00	\$2.40	\$8,400.00	\$3.25	\$11,375.00	\$4.38	\$15,330.00
26	628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	Ln Ft	3500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.50	\$1,750.00	\$0.10	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$35.00	\$1.25	\$4,375.00
27	628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	Sq Yd	275	\$3.40	\$935.00	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$4.25	\$1,168.75
28	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
29	628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	Ln Ft	16	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
30	628.7560	Tracking Pad	Ea	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
31	629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
32	630.0170	Seeding Mixture No. 70	LB	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
33	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	645.0130	Geotextile Fabric Type R	Sq Yd	25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$200.00
35	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
Base Bid Total:						\$133,979.51		\$162,329.75		\$181,797.50		\$241,347.50		\$268,125.61